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Appendix G - Gas
Gas Facility Installation /Relocation /Modification /Extension Rate Schedule
Item Description Fee Unit
Section 2-4
11.1 Maximum footage of main allowed per Customer: 265 feet per Customer
12.2 Facility Installation/Relocation/Modification/Extension
Rate Schedule
Pipe Size
3/4” $5.00 per foot
1-1/4” $6.00 per foot
27 $8.00 per foot
3” $9.00 per foot
47 $12.00 per foot
6” $16.00 per foot
12.5 Residential Service Tap Fee $600.00 per service tap
12.7 Customer requested Excess Flow Valve (EFV) installation fee $500.00 per service line
13.4 Propane Contribution-in-aid of construction $5.00 per foot
Section 2-5
3.1 Upsize Meter Fee $300.00 per meter
. $25.00
42 Meter Test Fee - if requested by customer and per meter tested
within +/- 2% accurate,fast or slow
e $250.00 .
8.2 Non-qual levated fi 2
on-qualifying elevated pressure fee $500.00 ps.lg
Spsig
o . -~ o $150.00 -~ .
11.2 Residential - Relocation of existing meter or service line charge minimum per meter or service plus
cost of piping over 8 feet
. . P~ ST $600.00 s .
11.3 Commercial - Relocation of existing meter or service line charge minimum per meter or service plus
cost of piping over 8 feet
15.1 Lock off fee 350.00 per meter
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No. Effective Date Section Change

1 5-01-23 2-4,12.2 Updated fees.

2 5-01-23 2-4,12.5 Added Residential Service Tap Fee.

3 5-01-23 2-5,3.1 Added Upsize Meter Fee.

4 5-01-23 2-5,8.2, Updated fees.
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	1. Scope
	2. Application of Policy
	3. Authority Not Responsible
	4. Syntax
	5. Conflict
	6. Revisions
	7. Separability
	8. Filing and Posting
	9. Non-Discrimination
	1. Appliance
	2. Authority
	3.1 British Thermal Unit (BTU)
	4. Bulk Service
	5. CCF
	6. Connected Load
	7. Cubic Foot of Gas (CF)
	8. Customer
	9. Customer's Gas Piping
	10. Customer Installation
	11. Customer Meter
	12. Day
	13. Deka-Therm
	14. Demand
	15. Dwelling
	16. Gas Codes
	17. Gas Inspection
	18. Heating Value
	19. Household
	20. MCF
	21. Meter Center
	22. Metered Service
	23. Person
	24. Point of Delivery
	25. Premises
	26. Service (Sometimes called Gas Service herein)
	27. Standby Service
	28. Storage Container
	29. Therm
	POLICY AND PROCEDURE MANUAL
	POLICY AND PROCEDURE MANUAL
	1. General
	2. Type and Quality of Gas
	3. Standard Delivery Pressure
	4. Non-Standard Delivery Pressures
	5. Point of Delivery
	6. Continuity of Service
	7. Shortage of Gas
	8. Pressure
	9. Notice of Trouble
	10. Resale of Gas
	11. Main Extensions
	12. Natural Gas Services
	13. Propane Services
	14. Storage Containers
	1. Ownership and Maintenance of Meters and Other Facilities
	2. Interference with Meter Registration
	3. Meter Installations
	4. Meter Tests
	5. Number of Service Connections
	6. Service
	7. Regulator Tampering
	8. Regulator Installations
	9. Easement Rights
	10. Right of Access
	11. Relocation of Authority's Facilities
	12. Abandonment of Gas Facilities
	13. Tree and Shrub Trimming
	14. Unauthorized Attachments
	15. Lock off fee
	1. Gas Codes
	2. Inspections
	3. Location of Piping Entrance and Metering
	4. Customer's Piping Entrance
	5. Pressure Fluctuation Caused By Customer's Equipment
	6. Gas Light and Grill Program
	1. Rate Classifications
	2. Rate Schedules Requiring Contract For Minimum Periods
	1. Billing
	2. Estimated Billing
	3. Service Termination by Authority
	4. Contested Bill Hearings
	5. Termination of Service by Customer
	6. Liability For Failure to Discontinue a Service
	7. Access to Customer's Premises
	8. Notice of Trouble
	9 Propane Credit


